

City of Gainesville

City Hall 200 East University Avenue Gainesville, Florida 32601

Legislation Text

File #: 060641., Version: 0

..Title

Ratification of Agreement Between the Fire District Chiefs of the International Association of Fire Fighters, Local No. 2157 and the City of Gainesville for October 1, 2005 through September 30, 2008 (B)

This Agreement has been reached through negotiations between the Fire District Chiefs of the International Association of Fire Fighters, Local No. 2157 and the City of Gainesville, and was ratified by the Fire District Chiefs of the International Association of Fire Fighters, Local No. 2157 bargaining unit on July 26, 2006. This Agreement extends the current Collective Bargaining Agreement through September 30, 2008.

A copy of the Agreement is on file in the Clerk of the Commission Office. After November 13, 2006, the Agreement will be on file in the Human Resources Department.

Funds are currently budgeted for the FY 2005-06 and FY 2006-07. The costs for FY 2007-08 will be addressed in the budget preparation process for that year.

The City Commission ratify the Agreement for the Fire District Chiefs of the International Association of Fire Fighters, Local No. 2157, extending the period of coverage through September 30, 2008, between the City of Gainesville and the Fire District Chiefs of the International Association of Fire Fighters, Local No. 2157.